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1. THE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICASLE BUILDING CODE, AND ALL 11, DETAILS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN. MINOR PARKING REQUIRED COMMERCIAL LEVE AREASH) 6000 COVER SHEET
OTHER ORDINANCES, CODES, AND REGULATIONS LISTED IN THE MODIFICRTIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO SUIT THE FIELD DIMENSIONS FEGTP ARG 1STFLOOR 21348 PROJECT NAME: VISTAS DEL PUERTO G091 PROJECTINFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS OR ON THE DRAWINGS, AND REQUIRED BY LOCAL OR CONDITIONS, AND SUCH MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE INCLUDED AS A F - STALLS 2ND FLOOR 13515 6020 FAR CALCULATIONS
BUILDING AUTHORITIES, THE GOVERNING GODES, RULES, AND PART OF THE WORK OF THE CONTRACT. [3RD FLOOR 13305 PROJECT ADDRESS:  1836-1852 LOGUST AVENUE B5T GLH SR ARE CAILATIONS
REGULATIONS ARE COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS "THE CODE”. 4TH FLOOR 11889 LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA 90806
CONTRAGTOR SHALL REPORT ANY INCONSISTENCIES, CONFLICTS OR 12, THE GONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REPRESENT THE TFEOOR o GOS0 SURVEY
OMISSIONS HE MAY DISCOVER TO THE ARGHITECT FOR INTERPRETATION FINISHED STRUCTURE AND DO NOT INDICATE THE METHODS OF OWNER: CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING G081 SURVEY
PRIOR TO PERFORMING THE WORK. CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, AND Grand total 65856 11739 VICTORY BOULEVARD G030 EXTERIORRENDERINGS
PROCEDURES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO BRAGING AND LOS ANGELES CALIFGRNIA 91506 EXTER
2. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH PERTINENT HEALTH AND SAFETY SHORING. OBSERVATION VISITS TO THE SITE BY FIELD PARKING REQUIRED OFFICE FAR SCHEDULE f:g; SIE PL':: RENDERISS 1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
REGULATIONS FOR REQUIRED METHODS PROTECTING PUBLIC AND REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT PROPOSED USE:  MIXED-USE PROJECT WITH 48 UNITS OF AFFORDABLE 16 B0
CONSTRUCTION WORKER'S HEALTH AND SAFETY DURING THE INCLUDE INSPECTIONS OF THE PROTECTIVE MEASURES TO THE REQ'D PARKING FAR AREA (SF) HOUSING, OVER GROUND LEVEL (15T FLOOR) PARKING, & At10 FIRSTFLOOR PLAN SANTA WONICA, CA 30484
CONSTRUCTION PERICD, CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES. NAME i BEALL 1STFLOOR | COMMERCIAL | 4671 COMMERCIAL USE, A120  SECONDFLOOR PLAN 310.399.7975
LEASING OFFICE 248 SF 0 o A3 THIRD FLOOR PLAN KFALOSANGELES.CON
3. BEFORE ORDERING ANY MATERIAL, OR DOING ANY WORK, THE 13. ANY SUPPORT SERVIGES PERFORMED BY THE ARCHITECT ANDIOR CONF. ROOM 116 SF 0 A0 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS AT THE BUILDING SITE ENGINEER DURING THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DISTINGUISHED WAITING ROOM 185 6F 3 ISTFLOOR [ LOBBY | 9 CONSTRUCTION 1STFLOOR: TYPE I Ao i
AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECTNESS OF SAME. FROM CONTINUQUS AND DETAILED INSPECTION SERVICES WHICH IS il 7 850 TYPE:  2ND FLODR - 5TH FLOOR: (4 STORIES) TYPE VoA LOOR PLAN
FURNISHED BY OTHERS. THESE SUPPORT SERVICES PERFORMED BY Lot ISTFLOOR | RESIDENTIAL 55 A6 ROOF PLAN
4. DIMENSIONS SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, CLARIFICATIONS, THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER, WHE THER OF MATERIAL OR PARKING REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL NDFLOOR | RESIDENTIAL [E] ZONING:  SP-1-TN A201  ELEVATIONS
IF REQUIRED, SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE ARCHITECT, THE DRAWING WORK, AND WHE THER PERFORMED PRIOR TO, DURING, OR AFTER FOFooR | RESDETIL T A202  ELEVATIONS
SHALLNOT BE SCALED. COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, ARE PERFORMED SOLELY FOR THE REQ. REQD SPECIFIC PLAN:  MID-TOWN SPECIFIC PLAN i sidh Soi
PURPOSE OF ASSISTING IN QUALITY CONTROL AND IN ACHIEVING UNIT TYPE PARKING ! | PARKING ATHFLOOR | RESIDENTIAL 12778
5. ALLITEMS MARKED NIC ON THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS MEANS GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BUT DO NOT BED UNIT STALLS STHFLOOR RESIDENTIAL 5333 LAND USEDISTRICT:  TRANSIT NODE HIGH DISTRIGT #10 A3D0 BUILDING SECTIONS
NOT IN CONTRACT. GUARANTEE CONTRACTOR'S PERFORMANCE AND SHALL NOT BE Low TBR | 5/UNIT 1 26833 A1 BUILDING SECTIONS
CONSTRUED AS SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION. INCOME-RESTRICTED il 52363 LOTAREA: LOT41: 9,000 5F
6. DO NOT MAKE ANY SUBSTITUTIONS WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE UNIT LOT43 9000 SF
ARCHITECT OR THE OWNER, 14, IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICTING REQUIREMENTS BETWEEN ITEMS ON Tow SeR | S70NT 55 LOT 45 9,000 SF
THE DRAWING OR BETWEEN ITEMS IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, OR INCOME-RESTRICTED TOTAL: 27,000 SF
7. WORK INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICATICNS AS NIC, BETWEEN ITEMS ON THE DRAWINGS AND I THE SPECIFICATIONS, THE WNIT 1110 CONGEPTUAL LANDSCAPE PLAN 15T AND 2ND FLOOR
OR BY SEPARATE CONTRACTORS, 1S NOT PART OF THIS CONTRACT. MORE STRINGENT OR COSTLY SHALL GOVERN, UNLESS DECIDED HIGHWAY 1140  CONCEPTUAL LANDSCAPE PLAN 4TH AND STH FLOOR
CONTRACTOR SHALL COOPERATE FULLY WITH ALL SEPARATE OTHERWISE BY THE ARCHITECT, Grand tolal 24 DEDICATION:  NONE B R R s i caTemAT e
CONTRACTORS EMPLOYED BY THE OWNER. TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 33 SPACES ! !
SETBACKS: 00" MIN. FIRST FLOGR COMMERCIAL FRONTING LOCUST
8. THE CLIENT, ARCHITECT, CONSULTANTS, AND ALL INSPECTORS FROM STREET (PER LONG BEACH MIDTOWN SPECIFIC
PERTINENT AGENCIES SHALL BE PERMITTED ACCESS TO THE JOB SITE AT :
ALL TIMES DURING NORMAL WORKING HOURS. 00" MIN. FIRST FLOOR COMMERCIAL FRONTING PALMER
COURT (PER LONG BEACH MIDTOWN SPECIFIC
5. WINDOW AND DOOR DIMENSIONS FOR PREFABRICATED WINDOW AND PLAN, TABLE 34)
DOOR UNITS HAVE BEEN ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST INCH ON THE 50" MIN. SIDEYARDS ADJACENT TO PROPERTY WATHIN
DRAWINGS. SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS BY MANUFACTURERS MAY VARY FROM SPECIFIC PLAN (PER LONG BEACH MIDTOWN
THE DRAWINGS. SPECIFIC PLAN, TABLE 3-4)
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE OF ALL FLOOR, OCCUPANCY TYPE:  R-2 RESIDENTIAL, 5-2 PARKING, M MERCANTILE
ROOF, AND WALL OPENINGS WITH ALL APPLICABLE DRAWINGS
ALLOWABLE 100"/ 10 STORIES (PER LONG BEACH MIDTOWN SPECIFIC c
BUILDING HEIGHTS: PLAN TABLE 3.3)
600 (PER TABLE 504.3) h
184" MAX. GROUND FLOOR HEIGHT (PER LONG BEACH
MIDTOWN SPECIFIC PLAN. TABLE 3:3) z
ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS PARKING PROPOSED UNIT AREAS PSS i A VICINITY MAP
1 RESIDENTIAL: FLOOR NUMBER | UNITTYPE | AREA (SF) WEGHT: GROUND FLOGR u
@—E g em EE>  WINDOWMARK ALIGN FINISHES STALL ¥ OF STALLS 2ND FLOOR BUILDABLE AREA: 27,000 SF =
= 201 28R 932 SF Cihali
= 1 AREASCHEDULE 1STFLOOR: 21,348 SF -
‘@‘7 1 DOCRMARK @ SMOKE DETEGTOR SecEesmE 2 ;3; : :Q ::: : (GROSS FLOOR  2ND FLOOR: 13515 SF Sfw m
BUILDING SECTION Grand fotal 24 AREAS:  3RD FLOOR: 13,385 SF o ] o
04 2BR, B N 4TH FLOOR: 11,889 SF Sy i E
A @ WALL TYPE EB FIRE EXTINGUISHER COMMERCIAL: 205 2BR 781 SF STHFLOOR: 5718 SF L E = E 2 fr - I
| T STALL # OF STALLS 208 18R 00 SF TOTAL: 65866 5F 2 & i ofe E
o = E
A Qupr  WORK POINT o AREA DRAIN STANDARD £ i = 108136 MAXIMUM FAR. 41 (PER CITY OF LONG BEACH MIDTOWN SPECIFIC PLAN, E 2 g &l E u
A ACGESAIBLE 1 208 2R 836 SF ALLOWED: TABLE 3.3) ‘?
D qAs00pB EV STANDARD 2 28 18R 5% SF | PACEIC COASTIHIGHWAY =
INTERIOR ELEVATION el NOTE o FLOOR DRAIN Grand total 8 T 18R T FAR PROPOSED:  1.95.1
G OFFICE: 211 1BR 600 SF T ——
sebe+  ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL j)"(c* FLOOR MATERIAL STALL # OF STALLS 212 SBR 1067 SF " (SEE PROGRAMAREAS) PROJECT SITE: w ES
. EXTERIOR ELEVATION TRANSITION STANDARD 213 2BR 822 SF 1636 LOCUST AVE wE
ACCESSIBLE 214 3BR 1082 SF LOT COVERAGE: 21,226 SF /27,000 SF LONG BEACH, CA 90906 =2
TR FEMCE EV STANDARD 78% =
™ 3RD FLOOR =
SECURITY OPENING Grand tolal h =5
‘$’ ELEVATION MARK 301 28R 832 SF e
® EXIT SiGN TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 40 SPACES e TBR T w S
- =
303 1BR 600 SF — =1
304 28R 820 SF @o
=3
305 2BR 781 SF > ® S
ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS ON-SITE BICYCLE PARKING o T 55 o PLOT PLAN PROJECT TEAM =3
307 1BR 502 SF
@ AT FLR FLOOR [3 PROPERTY LINE 20000 CUFFORD BEERS HOUSING
o DIAMETER FHC FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE PiP PROTECT I PLACE e (PARING REC. RO RO, £ 18R 803 SF CIVIL ENGINEER 11739 VICTORY BOULEVARD
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE 1150 UNTS 309 3BR 1083 SF ?:;;%TCI]T%%EI’R:LUSUSMG ;%"%i’;?s'gsﬂa LTD. LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 90017
ANCHOR BOLT FOF FACE OF FINISH PT PAINT 0.
A i € COMMERICAL 1 SPACE /5000 SF. 1 30 20 0 ¥ & LOS ANGELES, GA 81605 LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 80809
AlC AIR CONDITIONING FoM FACE OF MASONRY PO PAINTED il % 1 T o 5 T
ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE FOS FACE OF STUD g el (2133160108 (E62-427-1500
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT FR FIRE RESISTIVE aty QUANTITY Az 1BR 53 SF AUDREY. PETERSON BARBARA ASHBA
Fs FINISH SURFACE 313 18R 500 SF
ADJ ADJACENT R RADIUS or RISER PROPOSED BICYCLE PARKING: 34 IBR 1067 SF &
AFF ABOVE FINISHFLOOR GA GAGE RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN T 5 7 LOT 43: 9,000 SF ARGHITECT LANDSGAPE ARCHITECT
ALT ALTERNATE GALY GALVANIZED RD ROOF DRAIN |XeE NO.OF STORAIE. [PARIOTITE ik 28R 822 SF g KFA LLC LAND INAGES
I 316 3BR 1087 SF 4 - e 1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD 6605 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD, STE 21) ——
ALUM ALUMINUM ) GRABBAR REF REFRIGERATOR FESOENTIAL 3 LOGKER
APPROX  APPROXIMATELY GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR REQD REQUIRED | 4THFLOOR & ;ﬂ;’;g:?:;g‘ CALIFORNIA 83404 53%3%;5- CALIFORNIA 90028
T GYPBD  GYPSUMBOARD REV REVISION a
ARCH ARCHITEC i ng\gu or REVISED ::; : BR :;; g; @ LOT 45: 9,000 SF ISMAR ENRIQUEZ SCOTT VAN S00Y
BD BOARD HB HOSE BIBB ROW RIGHT OF WAY L 4 ST PO R |
Bk mook v Hodowcore XA UNITS WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURE |
BLK BLOCK How HOLLOW CORE WOOD 404
BM BEAM HDR HEADER s¢ SOLID CORE 405 1BR 500 5F OVERALL SITE AREA:
BTWN BETWEEN HM HOLLOW METAL sow SOLID CORE WOOD UNITMIX BY FLOOR: oy IBRTH | 1269 5F LOT41: 9,000 SF
HR HANDRAIL SF SQUARE FEET SR o ST | T LOT43 9,000 5F wems s
caB CABINET HT HEIGHT SHT SHEET oD FLOER: TS B AR R 2 LOT45: 9,000 SF i A
& CENTER LINE SHTG SHEATHING IRDFLOOR. &x 18R 5x2BR. 3x 38R 408 3IBR 1083 SF TOTAL 27,000 SF S
L CLOSET s INSULATION SN SIMILAR ATHFLOOR. B 18R 3% 28R, 7 x 38R ) 28R 830 SF SITE PLAN REVIEW
cLG CEILING INT INTERIOR sL SLOPE . : o TER 5% & PACKAGE
GLR CLEAR STSTL STAINLESS STEEL
+ 47 AFFORDABLE UNITS (1BR, 26R 8 38R) m 18R 53 SF oy
CHU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT 8T JoisT STL STEEL - 1 MARKET RATE UNIT (MANAGER 36R)
coL COLUMN STRUCT  STRUCTURAL 2 18R 600_SF 17011
CONC CONGRETE LAM LAMINATE 413 3BR-TH 1211 5F BEIMJ’ZDI?
GONT CONTINUOUS LAV LAVATORY T READ 1188005 e IBRTA | 12125F o
CONTR  CONTRAGTOR LN LINOLEUM T80 TO BE DETERMINED TEVEL [ Foou# | ROOWTTEE : i SerTH ST
cpT CARPET ™ THRESHOLD ST T UNIT 11 TR 7
CRS COURSES MAX MAXIMUM THK THICK DR | UNIT 310 78R 2 L] 2BR-TH 96158
o1 CERAMIC TILE MECH MECHANICAL T TRUSS JOIST a7 3BRTH | 12125F
GRAND TOTAL: 2
MFR MANUFACTURER T0 TOP OF e} SERTH | 15
()] DEMOLISH MIN MINIMUM T0C TOP OF CONCRETE 48 UNITS X 4% (PER HCID REGULATIONS) = 2 UNITS
DAS DISABLED ACCESS MisC MISCELLANEOUS ToP TOP OF PLATE
pBL DOUBLE uo MASONRY OPENING os TOP OF SLAB UNIT COUNT LEGAL DESCRIPTION BUILDING CODES USED
DIA DIAMETER uTD MOUNTE! TOSHTG  TOP OF SHEATHING
DiM DIMENSION uTL METAL ow TOP OF WALL uNIT ary
DN DOWN hid TYPICAL 18R 2 ALL THAT GERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE [CBC), PART 2,
0s DOWNSPOUT N NOTE ACCESSIBLE UNITS WITH MOBILITY FEATURES 28R 3 OF CALIFORNIA, DESCRISED AS FOLLOWS: TITLE 24 G.C.R_ AND AMENDMENTS
DWG DRAWING ™ NEW uno UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE == =
NI NOTIN CONTRACT e - LOTS 41, 43, & 45 IN BLOCK "C" OF THE CLAGUE TRACT, IN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3,
EXISTING NTS NOTTO SCALE ver VINYL COMPOSITION TILE 18- 809.1-809.4 - - COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK & TITLE 24 C.C.R. AND AMENDMENTS
ELECT ELECTRICAL VERT VERTICAL LEV ROOM# | ROOMTYPE | PAGE 73 OR MAPS, IN THE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID
ELEV ELEVATOR oc ONCENTER VIF VERIFY IN FIELD 203 1BR COUNTY. 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4,
EOS EDGE OF SLAB oFcl OWNER FURNISHED- 213 2BR E\ TITLE 24 C.C.R_AND AMENDMENTS -
EQ EQUAL CONTRACTOR INSTALLED wi WITH 304 2BR (N ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER 7209-015-018, 032, 013 PROJECT
EV ELECTRIC VEHICLE OFOl OWNER FURNISHED- we WATER CLOSET Eil 3BR ! 2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC). PART 5, 0JEC
EXT EXTERIOR OWNER INSTALLED WD WooD [4THFL 1 un 405 18R | THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY IS THE SAME LAND DESCRIBED INT COMMONWEALTH TITLE 24, C.C.R. AND AMENDMENTS
OFVI OWNER FURNISHED- WH WATER HEATER GRAND TOTAL: § LAND AND TITLE COMPANY PREUIMINARY TITLE REPORT NO. 09181110-918-KRCKRE, INFORMATION
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER VENDOR INSTALLED WP WATERPROOF 5 DATED MAY 16, 2016, 2016 GALIFORNIA FIRE GODE (GFC). PARTS,
i R FLOOR i OVERHEAD it WORK PRt 48 UNITS X 10% (PER HCID REGULATIONS) = 5 UNITS TITLE 24, G.0.RLAND AMENDMENTS
FIN FINISH OPNG CPENING
Fl FLOOR JOIST 2016 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE, PART 12,
TITLE 24 C.CR. -
2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24, PART 6 G 00]
Ture



NOTES

LOT AREA:
27,000 SF

‘GROSS BUILDABLE AREA:
27,000 SF

GROSS FLOOR AREA:
=52,363 S.F. (SEE PROPOSED FAR TABLE)

PROPOSED FAR:

5TH FLOOR FAR PLAN @ 2ND FLOOR FAR PLAN O PARKING AREAS WITH ASSOCIATED DRIVEWAYS
H16" = 10" 118" = 10" 2 AND RAMPS, SPACE FOR THE LANDING AND
STORAGE OF HELICOPTERS, AND BASEMENT —
STORAGE AREAS.
_ 2
3 J
il {0 HiH |
(I SITE PLAN REVIEW
T Al EACKARE
- 17011

) i HiH 08/14/2017

LEGEND
£ %
EE:%% COMMERCIAL

© © o) [ omey
D PARKING
% RESIDENTIAL
D SHAFT (NOT FAR)

I'u'l !'n'l TEN WE

S = FAR CALCULATIONS

4TH FLOOR FAR PLAN

e =140

18T FLOOR FAR PLAN

Vig"=1-0°

AREA IN SQUARE FEET CONFINED WITHIN THE
EXTERIOR WALLS OF A BUILDING, BUT NOT
INCLUDING THE AREA OF THE FOLLOWING:
EXTERIOR WALLS, STAIRWAYS, SHAFTS, ROOMS

HOUSING BUILDING EQUIPMENT OR MACHINERY,

=52,363 SF /27,000 SF 1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
=195:1 SANTA MOMICA, CA 30404
<41 (MAX ALLOWABLE PER CITY OF LONG 210,399,797
BEAGH TABLE 3-3) KFALOSANGELES.COM
LEVEL FAR AREA,
18TFLOOR | comMERCIAL | 4871
[
BESIDENTIAL
8440 F 1STFLOOR [ oeey T g
RESIDENTIAL
s N STFLOOR RESIDENTIAL 575
2ND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 413
3RO FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 14013
4THFLOOR RESIDENTIAL 12778
STHFLOOR RESIDENTIAL 5333
46833
Grand iotal 52363
3RD FLOOR FAR PLAN 3
V18" =1-0" c
RBESIDENTIAL m
7686 SF
d
3 |-IJ
1423 SF RESIDENTIAL =
i, 6448 SF
(70 B
wE
s
|}
h =3
[ -3
& 3:
S
== e
= ES
o0 o
=5
SHEET NOTES CLIFFORD BEERS KOUSING
11733 VICTORY BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 90017
MEASUREMENT PER LAMC 12.03.

TR



PRIVATE]

3RD FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN

116" = 10"

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

UNIT TYPE | UNIT COUNT REQ. OPEN SPACE
1ER 7] 1106 §F
2BR 13 650 SF
3ER 18 850 5F
Grand lotal 48 4 2400 5F
1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 50404
PROPOSED OPEN SPACE Lt
NAME QTY[ AREA(SF) | Level .
COMMONOPEN | 3 4668 | 2ND FLOOR
SPACE: COURTYARD
3 4668
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 14 650 | 2ND FLOOR
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE| 16 700]3RD FLOOR
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 15 800|4TH FLOOR
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE| 2 100[5TH FLOOR
T 250
Grand total 51 6819
SHEET NOTES
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OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER CITY OF LONG
BEACH MIDTOWN SPECIFIC PLAN {TABLE 3-7
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS)

50 SF/UNIT = (STUDIO & 1 BRUNITS)
50 SF/UNIT = {2 BR UNITS)
50 SF/UNIT = (3 BR UNITS)

VISTAS DEL PUERTO

1836 LOCUST AVENUE
LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA

CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING
11738 VICTORY BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 30017

5TH FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN @ 2ND FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN O
V16" = I0° VIE"=1-0" 2 —
)
[
4
A i HiH HiH i St eplsepliot 3408
SITE PLAN REVIEW
PACKAGE
17011
i i i = i
= —
| bngel | =
" & » - LEGEND
@ COMMON OPEN SPACE: COURTYARD
@ COMMON OPEN SPACE. EAST COURTYARD
@ COMMON OPEN SPACE: GYM
. . i i COMMON DPEN SPACE: REC ROOM BﬂFEN SPACE
Ei'{‘lgﬁ VI“ . E COMMON OPEN SPACE: ROOF GARDEN CALCULATIONS
oo F COMMON OPEN SPACE: WEST COURTYARD
(o e = D
D PRIVATE OPEN SPACE —
4TH FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN @ 1ST FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN Ol ’G"U 2 G
116" = 10" 1716"=1"-0°
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lMISCELLANEDUS NOTES
IIE BASS OF SEARACS FOR THE SUREY 1S GRS O ThE
CENTERLMNE OF

.wsmmnmmmrmmu
DESCRIBES THE TYPE AND NUMBER OF PARKING
BOUNDARY, STALLS THAT ARE

PARTIL STALLS ARE NOT COUNTED I¥ THE TOTAL
PARKING

reouar | wwoce | oarace | Parmac | tor
) 1 0 1 o | o | o

@ DURNG OUR FELD SITE VST, THERE WAS NOT OBSERVABLE EWDENGE

OURING OUR FIELD SITE WISIT, THERE WAS NOT OBSERVABLE EVIDENCE
OF STE USE AS A SOUD WASTE DUMP, SUMP, OR SANTTARY LANDRLL.

THE DISTANGE TO THE NEAREST INTERSECTING STREET, PACFIC COAST
HIGHWAY, 5 255.01" FEET AND IS SHOWN HEREON FOR CUARIY.

ADJACENT OWNERSHIP TABLE

PROPERTY]  ASSESSOR'S

0 PARCEL NO. OweR
TH9-015-020 TALGUST
T209-015-021 A & K 126 INVESTMENT
7209-015-027 ‘COMIDA_ MDICANA G
T209-015-014 JAYA T PAT B_PATEL
T209-015-012 WA T PA B PATEL
T209-015-026 PATRICIA_COCKBURN

_ _ _ - m‘\a'{s‘f 518.40° _ _ _A =
PR Pare Diss-gEF \—f 20020° \ ¥
8 ] FOUND
E ] C/L 20TH STREET sows |
& ﬂT = 1 eTalE 200200 @oo0o) m PHFB 0323-698-699
a 3 .
I \
o
e g
g
] P A O e =i
] 3 T
g i3 CLAGUE TRACT gl :
1
! gl LoT 37 L
gl Lo
i s 0] O A M
x | T i :
| LOT 39 | " LOT 40
| - [ &
i NETSAS0E — 24020 N g el B s o i
) @
FOUND NAL AND B wrs# iy
= %%{f&\ﬂ ° R T208-015-013 i
e e o, 1 3 0. 5
o W . A i
TS T2 N G PER 5 E AREA: 27,035 S0. FT. g COR, W LEU OF ON 100 S
PWFD 0323-698-699. ALSO S =4 LOT 43 85 0N SIDELIME PRODUCED PER PRFB |
FOUND LEAD AND NAIL IN 1< a< =g 0323-538-698
CONC, NAWS521E 4.05' muu\ *y AP 7208-D15-032 £
ESTABLISHED PROPERTY COR. \ul\ } s 3 B 5
FOUND LEAD, TACK AND TAG \ ig
. I
Pt i e T T = LOT 45 FOUND LEAD, TAGK AND TG
w LS. 72597 IN CONC. DN 1.00'
i APH 7208-D15-018 m u’;% I:l;gl'mm
I
w020 (0000 = |~~~ — - =
| NBIS5'40E 240.02' | |
E E
8 B
B : Lot 47 | £ | LOT 48 |
zl m ——: :—— o .
] 16.
" §| BLOCK C |
|
2 ! e e e R R e
E: | |
= [
40.00 =
B g ' I ‘
§ | 18 | 5 1 E
L = 5]
o I LOT 49 l g | © —
S L 3 | & o T[] |
'8 | M.B. 6-73 | h = 11| WeUSSOE | w03
g .B. 3 | | 2 12| WegSSZiE | 500
| | | a (o W
l J F/:7 1
! I | |
' ! |
! 3 ' I .
Bl 7;@@5771_ e P P pme e bl
k BLOCK C, M8 6-73 FOUND CITY OF LONG
B MeswE w20 (20000) L YL AT P .
8 3 g E 8 PEs
E ] i
_ 400 - - _ 27820

\ NaTSTO2E 51840
C/L PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY

C/L LONG BEACH BOULEVARD

\

TITLE REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALFORNM,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOTS 41, umwmmtnfn:cmmrmm:msmmmmcrm
ANGELES, OF CAUFORMA, AS PER MAP RECORDED I BDOK 6 PAGE 73 OF MAPS, N THE OFFICE OF
Mmmmormcm

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 7209-015-014, 032, 013

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY (S THE SAME LAND DESCRIBED N COMMONWEALTH LAND TILE COMPANY
PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT NO. 09191110-919-KRC-KRE, DATED MAY 16, 2018

SURVEY RELATED [TEMS
CORRESPONDING TO EXCEPTIONS
TO COVERAGE IN TITLE REPORT

INONE ]

FLOOD ZONE

Amwwmmmmummzm
ANY FLOOD ZOKE LINES DISTINGUISHING. BETWEEN AREAS ARE GRAPHICALLY

BY OR SHOWN 8Y FIRM COMMUNTY PANEL NO,
0601381962F (GITY OF LONG BEACH) DATED SEPTEMBER 26, 2008 AND IS NOT IN
A FLOOD ZONE AREA.

UTILITY NOTE

THE LOCATIONS OF UTIUTIES ARE SHOWN HEREON BY OBSERVED EVIDENCE ONLY.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES
@ - FOUND MONUMENT AS NOTED HEREOH.
SN - SEARCHED FOR MONUMENT, FOUND ROTHING, SET NOTHNG.
[ ] - WOICATES SURVEYDR'S COMMENT.
{ ) - WOCATES RECORD DISTANCE PER CLAGUE TRACT, M.B. 6-73.

ALIA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY

FOR

1842 & 1850 LOCUST AVENUE,
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

PARTHER PROJECT NUMBER 17242297

1838,

ALTA SURVEY BASED AND RELED ON COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE COMPANY PRELIMANARY TTLE REPORT
NO. 09181110-819-KRC-KRE. CONTANING AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF MAY 18, IﬂI!WTKDFT.SﬂA.H

CERTIFICATION

TO CUFFORD BEERS HOUSING AND COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE COMPANY:

THS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE MADE
nmmmummsmmmmmmm ALTANSPS LAND

TILE SURVEYS, JOMTLY ESTABUSHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS, AND INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3,
453\:.&9 10u.|.!.1l 16, AND 20 OF TABLE A THEREQF. THE

DATE OF PLAT OR MAP: MAY 18, 2017

i: CAUFORMIA
FIELD ATE OF SURVEY: 05/02/2017
LATEST REVISION DATE: N/A

1761 E. GARRY AVENUE
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
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¥ i - STATEMENT OF POTENTIAL
| & ENCROACHMENTS
5 M.B. 6-73 | 4
! 2 CHAIN-LINK FENCE CROSSES THE WESTERLY
g; | = LOT 48 PROPERTY UINE, DISTANCES ARE NOTED HEREON. -
ég LOT 47 | v UN-ACCESSABLE CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK
ge CROSSES THE SOUTHERLY PROPERTY LINE.
BLOCK WALL CROSSES THE SOUTHERLY PROPERTY
! UNE. DISTANCES OVER THE PROPERTY LINE ARE
| SHOWN HEREON.
——————————————————— T ESlSS a a OVERHEAD WIRE(S) STRADDLE THE EASTERLY
PROPERTY LINE.
i I | |
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PACKAGE
e
17011
09/14/2017
BENCHMARK iy
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1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MOHICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM
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NOTES

1 PROPERTY LINE

02 SETBACK / DEDICATION LINE

03 PROPOSED PALMER COURT ALLEY ACCESS
04 (E)} CONCRETE CURB APPROACH TO BE

05 (E) & CONCRETE CURB TC REMAIN

08 (E) UTILITY POLE TO REMAIN

07 (E) OVERHEAD LINE TO REMAIN

08 (E) ADJACENT BUILDING (NOT A PART)

09 (E) WATER METER TO REMAIN

10 (N) CONCRETE LANDSCAPE PLANTER

11 (N) CONCRETE BENCH

12 [E) LOT LINE TO BE REMOVED PER LOT MERGER
13 (N) ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER

14 (E) TREE TO BE REMOVED

15 {N) CMU SECURITY WALL

18 (N) CONCRETE STAIRS TO 2ND FLOOR

17 (E) CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

18 (E) FENCE & GATE TO BE REMOVED

18 (N) CONCRETE COLUMN, TYP,

20 (N) TRASH DUMPSTER (CHUTE ABOVE)
21 (N) RECYCLE DUMPSTER {CHUTE ABOVE)
22 (E} PARKING STRIPING TO REMAIN

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 80404
310.394.7915
KFALOSANGELES.COM

E—
m—
N Bg" 54 24020 5 — -
710442 ool = ——an
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- IH, b opemee } :
TRk B | TRANSFORMER tr
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: Ee g R
PARKING < :——E—E{D
SN |
= |
£ I . el
L S, -
g | _ [0
Lo7 43} (N) PROPOSED 4 STORY [___ =2 g
g ﬁ ﬁ AFFORDABLE HOUSING BU|LD|_N{§ 8 §\
< o :
= 1T :
224 (] fﬁjl il E %
: AL 'Jl L (8= M) 4 %
bt : <
— (a
3 _ ZONING: PD-29
MIDTOWN SPECIFIC PLAN
TRANSIT NODE HIGH
LOT 45
=) a2 i o ik e
B : s 1 v ;m
: ® s {3
E_ oy,
T B :
] \3]] T T o =
E— ') SINGLE-STORY RESIDENTIAL: SINGLE-STORY RESIDENTIAL {E) SINGLE-STORY RESIDENTIAL
) SINGLE-
nsag.h.\
) SINGLE-STORY RESIDENTIAL &) SINGLE-STORY RESIDENTIAL ‘SINGLE-STORY RESIDENTIAL
[} 5 1w
O [N |
L]
SITE PLAN
1"=100"

STANDARD RESIDENTIAL SPACES 34 SPACES
[PER LAMC)
@ EV SPAGE (0% OF TOTAL] 4 SPACES
@ HANDICAP SPACES 2SPACES
TOTAL PARKING SPACES 40 SPACES =
LEVEL AREA (SF) z
18T FLOOR 21348 L
IND FLOOR 13515
3RD FLOCR 13305 ‘
4THFLOOR 11880
STH FLOOR 5719 ‘ ' i
Grand lotal 5866
LEVEL T FAR | AREA(SF)
18TFLOOR | COMMERCIAL | 471 :
71
18T FLOOR [ LoBBY | 859 w =
] oE
2
=L =
1STFLOOR RESIDENTIAL 575 h z=
2ND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 14134 5 ;::
RO FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 14013 w 22
4THFLOOR RESIDENTIAL 12778) Sul
STHFLOOR RESIDENTIAL ES | o
46833 > o=
=]
Grand total 52363 =)
CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING
11739 VICTORY BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 90017
A ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FOS OR FOM UNO, e R
e S
B. SEE SHEETS GOAO-G042 FOR TYPICAL St
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. SITE PLAN REVIEW
€. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS *CLR" ARE PACKAGE
FROM FINISH TO FINISH. mwes
17011
D. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINTS AT ALL POINTS L
OF CONTACT BETWEEN SLAB AND VERTICAL 09/14/2017
SURFACES. L
E. CONTROL JOINTS OR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS
SHALL DIVIDE THE SLAB ON GRADE INTO
SECTIONS WITH AREAS NOT EXCEEDING 400SF
(20° X 20°) WITHOUT RE-ENTRANT CORNERS
AND LENGTH TO WIDTH RATIO NOT EXCEEDING
11/2:1. ADDITIONAL CONTROL OR
CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED AT
RE-ENTRANT CORNERS,
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL
EXISTING NEIGHBORHOOD BUILDING
i SITE PLAN

PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT
|

INDICATES STRUCTURE TO BE
DEMOLISHED

{N) PROPOSED LANDSCAPE
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(E) ADJACENT
MULTI-FAMILY
BUILDINGS

@

200-

?

LOCUST AVENUE

I—
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\\\\\\i\\\\\\\

A

SIDE YARD

LoBBY
1290°FFE
" 12 'l w L] 8 CRE 2 i
______ LEJ pol PR B U -
n
WAITING ROOM PARKING
: 20 STALLS
]
rHA
2 % 13 l[l i 9 T 3
LHD =
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i 5] 23
S W,
=
fn o
5 : -
S s | @ 3 x| =
H 5
s -
26
27
g7
2 u 1[]1 = \
LH
s
RES
STORAGE 5
® @ & LoBBY
-
= SIDE YARD
L%z} "
e — s
L - -

(E) ADJACENT
MULTI - FAMILY
BUILDINGS

o

1STFLOOR PLAN

¥

B

16

PALMER COURT!

=1

NOTES

~

©

-~

o

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FOS, FOM, OR

CENTERLINE OF WALL, UN.O.

. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE

FROM FINISH TO FINISH,

. ROOMS LABELED AS HAVING A FIRE RATING

SHALL HAVE RATED WALLS AND CEILING
ASSEMBLIES,

. DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH

1-HR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION AT
WALLS & FLOORS.

. PROVIDE UNIT & ROOM IDENTIFICATION

SIGNAGE.

. PROVIDE LEVEL LANDINGS @ EXIT DOORS AND
GATES.

LEGEND

m EXISTING NEIGHBORHOOD BUILDINGS

{NOT A PART)

LANDSCAPE AREA

wrbes  ACCESS|BLE PATH OF TRAVEL

— — — — INDIGATES STRUCTURES TO BE
MOLISHED

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MOHICA, CA 80404
310.394.7875
KFALOSANGELES.COM

1836 LOCUST AVENUE
LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA

VISTAS DEL PUERTO
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LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 30017
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@

(E) ADJACENT PROPERTY

3'-0"x 5 - 6" CASEMENT WINDOW W/
FIXED TRANSOM BELOW, SEE ELEVATIONS

WINDOW TYP. THROUGHOUT

LOGCUST AVENUE @

SOCIAL STAIR

L ]

COURTYARD

e

18R

932 F

COURTYARD

1393 §F

lo ol

1BR

628 SF

5-0"

COURTYARD

2407 8F

(REFER TO

c 536 SF
1 2BR
&

B

o of

CORRIDOR

PALMER COURT

13-242

(E) ADJACENT PROPERTY

H—1—"

v g 3
2ND FLOOR PLAN
W =10

NOTES

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FOS, FOM, OR
CENTERLINE OF WALL, UN.O.

™~

. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR” ARE
FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

w

. ROOMS LABELED AS HAVING A FIRE RATING
SHALL HAVE RATED WALLS AND CEILING
ASSEMBLIES.

=

. DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH
1-HR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION AT
WALLS & FLOORS,

o

. PROVIDE UNIT & ROOM IDENTIFICATION
SIGNAGE.

-

. PROVIDE LEVEL LANDINGS @ EXIT DOORS AND
GATES.

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SAHTA MOKICA, CA 30404
310.383.7375
KFALDSANGELES.COM

VISTAS DEL PUERTO

1836 LOCUST AVENUE
LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA

CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING
11739 VICTORY BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 90017
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3

1
F-07x 5 -6" CASEMENT WINDOW W/
FIXED TRANSOM BELOW, SEE ELEVATIONS

WINDOW TYP. THROUGHOUT

o of

1BR

<}

121

Al
3 LAUNDRY|

I 268 ,
i
81 SF
—————— = 0 o _ol
I 28R ﬁ, —
B24 SF
\] | S /
i g
=
£
I 28R
|
932 5F

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

5.3

NOTES

N
a4 b
04§ 8 16" Er
3RD FLOOR PLAN
=10

Y

w

-

o

-

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FOS, FOM, OR

CENTERLINE OF WALL, UN.O.

. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE

FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

ROOMS LABELED AS HAVING A FIRE RATING
SHALL HAVE RATED WALLS AND CEILING
ASSEMBLIES.

DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH
1-HR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION AT
WALLS & FLOORS.

. PROVIDE UNIT & ROOM IDENTIFICATION

SIGNAGE

. PROVIDE LEVEL LANDINGS @ EXIT DOORS AND

GATES.

1625 DLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 80404
$10.398.7975
KFALDSANGELES.COM

VISTAS DEL PUERTO

1836 LOCUST AVENUE
LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA

CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING
11733 VICTORY BOULEVARD
LDS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 30017
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¥ -0"x § - 6" CASEMENT WINDOW W/
FIXED TRANSOM BELOW, SEE ELEVATIONS.

WINDOW TYP. THROUGHCUT

A
| |
-8 é ‘l C

ROOF DECK

051 8F

CORRIDOR

| L

CORRIDOR

e

o of

Eu

8
%

.

5

)
OPEN TO
COURTYARD
BELOW

2.0

=]
I_
|
536 SF o ;
|
I
1
|
H !
g!
N
g
(=3
C 1BR ]
536 SF EE 0
59
H
ST 13-1
2BR
|l c- -
830 5F
- 5
H
! 5
5] SN i
2 b 1
=== BF
3BR
418
P
STAIR ELEVATOR 520 5F i
100
N KL 56 SF -1 o)

—t

1

[ T 2
4TH FLOOR PLAN
18 = 10"

NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FOS, FOM, OR
CENTERLINE OF WALL. UN.O.

»

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE
FROMFINISH TO FINISH,

. ROOMS LABELED AS HAVING A FIRE RATING
SHALL HAVE RATED WALLS AND CEILING
ASSEMBLIES.

w

4. DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH
1-HR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION AT
WALLS & FLOORS.

5. PROVIDE UNIT & ROOM IDENTIFICATION
SIGNAGE.

@

PROVIDE LEVEL LANDINGS @ EXIT DOORS AND
GATES.

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 30404
310.394.7475
KFALOSANGELES.COM

VISTAS DEL PUERTO

1836 LOCUST AVENUE
LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA

CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING
11733 VICTORY BOULEVARD
LDS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 30017
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NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FOS, FOM, OR
CENTERLINE OF WALL, UN.O.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE
FROM FINISH TO FINISH.
% . ROOMS LABELED AS HAVING A FIRE RATING

SHALL HAVE RATED WALLS AND CEILING
ASSEMBLIES.

ROOFTOP MECHAMNICAL EQUIPMENT, TYP. —

1625 OLYMPIC Bol
DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH 25 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
2* A FF. PARAPET WALL

T

1.HR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION AT SANEA MONICA, C 00404
WALLS & FLOORS, 210.399.7975
| j KFALOSANGELES.COM

PROVIDE UNIT & RQOM IDENTIFICATION
SIGNAGE.

b

o

. PROVIDE LEVEL LANDINGS @ EXIT DOORS AND
18°- 11 12" GATES,

“OPENTO
COURTYARD
BELOW,

131"

PV ARRAY
R

THERMAL WATER
/ HEATING SYSTEM

a
(LN

3 -0" x5'- & CASEMENT

WINDOW Wi

el = | ] MR FIXED TRANSOM BELOW,
= SEE ELEVATIONS

e
2 N
|

\J
@

e

WINDOW TYP. THROUGHOUT

'rowroﬂ
1] B}
————— -

)
[\

ROOF ) DN
Y s o

@

ST

P
()
2
21
1

1

ROOF DRAIN, TYP. —%

o
&

o
D]

VISTAS DEL PUERTO

1836 LOCUST AVENUE
LONG BEACH GALIFORNIA

o S / | —
) ROOF () \ CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING
/ | 11739 VICTORY BOULEVARD
\: LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 30017
A Az Y

()
LNy

T 4 0 B ORST COVIN AL B T
COPRICTED WAY O ALIITLSFLAEAG CHIE 15 9 T

@ § SITE PLAN REVIEW
= @ PACKAGE
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5TH FLOOR PLAN 93;24!201?
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FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
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ROOF )
BELOW

ROOF
BELOW

QSLUPE
1512

s i

ROOF
BELOW

— 2

e - p— : S

' '

I 1

' 1

i 1

1 i
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-
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) 1
! 1
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i

|

1
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]

I

1

e

ROOF
BELOW

A b o

| CR TR I e |

Eesrrar=oa

NOTES

ROOF PLAN

178" =1-0"

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FOS, FOM. OR
CENTERLINE OF WALL, UN.O.

~

. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE
FROM FINISH TO FINISH,

o

ROOMS LABELED AS HAVING A FIRE RATING
SHALL HAVE RATED WALLS AND CEILING
ASSEMBLIES,

DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH
1-HR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION AT
WALLS & FLOORS.

o

. PROVIDE UNIT & RGOM IDENTIFICATION
SIGNAGE.

-

. PROVIDE LEVEL LANDINGS @ EXIT DOCRS AND
GATES.

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 80404
310.384.7975
KFALOSANGELES,COM

VISTAS DEL PUERTO

1836 LOCUST AVENUE
LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA

CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING
11739 VICTORY BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 90017
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FIBER CEMENT PANEL, PTD

MTL GUARDRAIL, PTD

®

COPING, FTD —

—— SMOCTH-TROWELED STUCCO

’— CASEMENT WINDOW, TYP.

— TPO ROOFING, STANDING SEAM PROFILE

ALUM REVEAL, PTD

TPC ROOFING, STANDING SEAM PROFILE

— ADJACENT EXISTING BUILDING BEYOND
(NOT A PART)

REk
— "5

STHFLOOR

— e

—— CONCRETE PLANTER

jis 1STFLOOR
S

SOUTH ELEVATION

18 =107

NOTES

CMU SECURITY WALL

ADJACENT EXISTING PRGPERTY BEYOND

ADJACENT EXISTING PROPERTY
(NOT A PART)

FIBER-CEMENT PANEL, PAINTED

AL

ALUMINUM WINDOWS.

PAINTED BUILDING SIGNAGE
(SEE SIGN EXHBIT A203)

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

WOOQD & STEEL PRIVACY SREEN, PAINTED ————

i

— SMOOTH-TROWELED STUCCO

A,
y & £
i
T
i
ADDRESS SIGN —— DOWNLIGHT, TYP.
CONGRETE LANDSCAPE PLANTER —————
CONCRETE STAIRS

— PAINTED MTL BRISE SOLEIL

S 2
- gy

ADJACENT EXISTING PROPERTY
(NCT A PART)

ADJACENT EXISTING PROPERTY BEYOND

WEST ELEVATION

18 =10

1. SEE COLOR & MATERIALS SELECTIONS FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION.

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 80404
310.398.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

1836 LOCUST AVENUE
LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA

VISTAS DEL PUERTO

CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING
11739 VICTORY BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 30017
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TPO RCOFING, STANDING SEAM PROFILE —

WINDOW, TYP.

FIBER CEMENT PANEL. PAINTED

SMOQTH-TROWELED STUCCO
METAL COPING, PAINTED —

ADJACENT EXISTING BUILDING BEYOND —|
{NOT A PART)

— ALUMINUM REVEAL, TYP.

0 PARAPET
__w

| ROOF TOP
580 ¢

{—rme

e

59'-8"

| sRorLoer
w50

Y 2ND FLOOR
+15-0"

TS
pES R EES

L

H

« Lane
ey s |

CEDAR LANDSCAPE PLANTER

NORTH ELEVATION

=10

NOTES

ADJACENT EXISTING BUILDING BEYOND
(NOT A PART)

FIBER-CEMENT PANEL, PAINTED

CASEMENT WINDOW.TYP.

SMOOTH-TROWELED STUCCO, PAINTED
TPO ROCFING, STANDING SEAM PROFILE

ROOF TOP
+55' -0

4.8

10-0°

STHFLOOR
45 -0

-0

e

10'-0°
59'- 6"

REAR LOBBY ENTRY DOOR

25
laii s

- — =g

2NDFLOOR
+15 - 0"

AT lsw‘:.m,,ﬂ. $

PAINTED STEEL GARAGE GATE
EXT. SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE, TYP.

ADJACENT EXISTING BUILDING

(NOT APART)
EAST ELEVATION
1 =10

1. SEE COLOR & MATERIALS SELECTIONS FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION.

1625 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
SANTA MONICA, CA 80404
310.399.7975
KFALOSANGELES.COM

VISTAS DEL PUERTO

1836 LOCUST AVENUE
LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA

CLIFFORD BEERS HOUSING
11739 VICTORY BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES CALIFORMIA 50017
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PLANTS

FURNISHINGS

MATERIALS

TREES

Pearl Acacia
12220 hx 15-20" w
Sun

Giant Cape Restio
48 hx 24" w
Partial to Full Sun

LOUNGE

Rhodocoma capensis

LARGE PLANTS

Dracaena draco Melaleuca nesophila Agave ‘Blue Flame'
Dragon Tiee Pink Melaleuca Blue Fiome Agave
1525 hxw 15-20' hx 812 w 35 hxw

Sun or shade Sun Parfial fo Full Sun
SMALL PLANTS

i o - ] e 05 \
Arfemnisia schmidfiana ‘Siiver Mound' Juncus patens Umonium perezii
Silver Mound Artemisia Califernia Gray Rush Sec Lavender
612" hx 12-18" w 1-2 hxw 18 hx2'w

Sun Sun or shade Sun

Echivm candicans

Coreopsis gigantea

Giant Coreopsis Pride of Madeira
35 hxw 46" hxw

Sun Sun

TRAILING PLANT EFIPHYTE WALL

Muehlenbeckia complexa
Wire Vine

Groundcover fo 30'

Sun or shode

Lavatera maritima

Tree Mallow
48" hxw

Sun

LAND
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